MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO/TITLE	21-R077105SP /Stormwater Discharge Maintenance Program – Morgan Johnson	DATE POSTED	S2G MC
PROCUREMENT	Shawn Page, Procurement	PROJECTED	November 23, 2021
REPRESENTATIVE	Agent	AWARD DATE	
DEPARTMENT/	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY	Jacob Erickson, Procurement
DIVISION		DATE	Official

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract to Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging for the provision of a Stormwater Discharge Maintenance Program for the Morgan Johnson Dredge Project.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

At the request of the Public Works Department, the Procurement Division issued Invitation to Quote No. 21-R077105SP for the provision of a Stormwater Discharge Maintenance Program for the Morgan Johnson Dredge Project. The work will consist of dredging and removal of sediment from public waterways at the Morgan Johnson location.

The solicitation was advertised on September 3, 2021 on the Manatee County website and the Periscope S2G website. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange, and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members. One response was received from the following firm: Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging.

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging is the sole responsive, responsible bidder. A Quote Tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging.

ATTACHMENTS	Quote Tabulation	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	4605140008-534000
COST	\$103,400.00	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

QUOTE TABULATION ITQ NO. 21-R077105SP STORMWATER DISCHARGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM – MORGAN JOHNSON

WATERFRONT PROPERTY SERVICES, LLC D/B/A GATOR DREDGING

LINE ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Manatee Safety Measures	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Surveying	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Dredging	690	CY	\$100.00	\$69,000.00
SUBTOT	AL (Line Items 1 through 5):	\$94,000.00			
6	Contingency (10%)	10	%	\$9,400.00	
GRAND TOTAL (Line Items 1 through 6):				\$103,400.00	

Note: Tipping Fees Waived for Landfill Disposal